

TABULATION OF BIDS



Thompson Engineering
2970 Cottage Hill Road, Suite 190
Mobile, Alabama 36606

Project No: MCP-009-23 (TE 24-1101-0051)
Description: Riva Road Bridge Demolition
Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2024 at 10:00 AM

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		McElhenney Construction Company		Newell & Bush, Inc.		McInnis Construction, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
206A050	Removal Of Old Bridge, Partial, Station	Lump Sum	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 149,634.00	\$ 149,634.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 153,757.00	\$ 153,757.00
206D001	Removing Guardrail	Linear Foot	32	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 305.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00
206D025	Removing Steel Piling Encasements	Linear Foot	80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 93.03	\$ 7,442.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
206D040	Removing Steel Piling	Linear Foot	400	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 27.77	\$ 11,108.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
600A000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 137,757.00	\$ 137,757.00
630A021	Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2 (Steel Post)	Linear Foot	100	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 38.79	\$ 3,879.00	\$ 282.50	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00
665J002	Silt Fence	Linear Foot	80	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.98	\$ 878.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
665L000	Floating Basin Boom	Linear Foot	100	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 58.08	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
665O001	Silt Fence Removal	Linear Foot	80	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 659.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00
710C000	Removal Of Existing Roadway Signs	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,432.16	\$ 1,432.16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
713A000	Permanent Barricades	Linear Foot	125	\$ 350.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 316.27	\$ 39,533.75	\$ 318.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 41,625.00
740B000	Construction Signs	Square Foot	105	\$ 7.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 876.75	\$ 8.40	\$ 882.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 945.00
740F002	Barricades, Type III	Each	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 256.60	\$ 1,026.40	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00
Total:				\$	173,165.00	\$	253,283.66	\$	346,202.00	\$	351,524.00

I hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received by the Mobile County Commission on July 17, 2024 is true and correct.

Evan H. Bedwell, P.E.
Thompson Engineering

